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COVID-19 STATUS OF ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS AS ON 07.10.2020 
 

 Status of COVID-19 Cases: 
 

Details Upto   
6th Oct. 

On 
7th Oct. 

Total  

Confirmed Cases  3912 23 3935 

Cured/Discharged from Hospital 3678 18 3696 

Death 54 0 54 

Active Cases  180 - 185 

 

  
 

 Clinical Management of Cases: 
 

Name of District Isolation Beds 
Available 

Occupied Positive Cases 
Admitted 

North & Middle Andaman 123 11 11 

South Andaman 838 164 164 

Nicobar 26 10 10 

  

 
 Status of Sample and Testing for COVID-19:  

 

Total Samples sent till date  65111 

Total Reports received till date  65045 

Total Pending Reports 66 

Rate of Testing Per Million 162613 
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Passengers screened at VSI Airport & Haddo Wharf 
 

 

Details From 25th May 

to 6th  Oct. 

On 

7th  Oct. 

Total  

Incoming passengers  

a) VSI Airport  

b) Haddo Wharf 

 

28361 

871 

 

509 

0 

 

28870 

871 

Outward passengers 

a) VSI Airport 

b) Haddo Wharf 

 

36235 

928 

 

499 

0 

 

36734 

928 

 

 
Details of Passengers screened Positive with flight arrival details 

 

Name of flight with No. Seat No. of Positive case  

 

 

 

Indigo (Kolkata) 6E 282 

1B 

16C 

23C 

12A 

Indigo (Kolkata) 6E 3102 (Chartered)  12C 

1D 

1A 

Air India (Delhi) AI 485 21E 

20B 

21D 

 
 

Advisory: 

 Passengers who are seated next to these seats and one row behind and 

front, are requested to self-monitor themselves at home and in case of any 

symptoms like fever, cough, breathing difficulty etc. are requested to 

immediately contact Control Room No. 102 or 1070 for medical guidance and 

advice. 

 

 

  

 


