## अण्डमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION सचिवालय/SECRETARIAT

\*\*\*\*

# HEALTH BULLETIN FOR CONTAINMENT OF नोवल कोरोनावायरस रोग (COVID-19)

(No. 191/7th October 2020)

#### COVID-19 STATUS OF ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS AS ON 07.10.2020

#### > Status of COVID-19 Cases:

Details	Upto	On	Total
	6 <sup>th</sup> Oct.	7 <sup>th</sup> Oct.	
Confirmed Cases	3912	23	3935
Cured/Discharged from Hospital	3678	18	3696
Death	54	0	54
Active Cases	180	-	185

#### Clinical Management of Cases:

Name of District	Isolation Beds Available	Occupied	Positive Cases Admitted
North & Middle Andaman	123	11	11
South Andaman	838	164	164
Nicobar	26	10	10

#### > Status of Sample and Testing for COVID-19:

Total Samples sent till date	65111
Total Reports received till date	65045
Total Pending Reports	66
Rate of Testing Per Million	162613

#### Passengers screened at VSI Airport & Haddo Wharf

Details	From 25 <sup>th</sup> May	On	Total
	to 6th Oct.	7 <sup>th</sup> Oct.	
Incoming passengers			
a) VSI Airport	28361	509	28870
b) Haddo Wharf	871	0	871
Outward passengers			
a) VSI Airport	36235	499	36734
b) Haddo Wharf	928	0	928

### Details of Passengers screened Positive with flight arrival details

Name of flight with No.	Seat No. of Positive case
Indigo (Kolkata) 6E 282	1B
	16C
	23C
	12A
Indigo (Kolkata) 6E 3102 (Chartered)	12C
	1D
	1A
Air India (Delhi) AI 485	21E
	20B
	21D

#### Advisory:

Passengers who are seated next to these seats and one row behind and front, are requested to self-monitor themselves at home and in case of any symptoms like fever, cough, breathing difficulty etc. are requested to immediately contact Control Room No. 102 or 1070 for medical guidance and advice.